
Shorewood Once A Month3/1/2024    Week 6 of 6 Page 1

Friday   6:30 pm Lanes 21 - 40Stardust Bowl No. 2
*** Have FUN! No points awarded this week! ***

Lane Assignments
21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38 39-40

Wk06  03/01   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  15- 16  17- 18  19- 20  No points Fun Nite - Nothing Counts- Start Lane - 20
Team Standings

Points Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins +
Place # Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP

1 18 Shut Up and Roll 28 7 28 8190 12090
2 3 Living on a Spare 24 11 24 7564 11902
3 10 The Alley Cats 24 11 24 6440 11432
4 12 Lukas Qualizza 23 12 23 5990 11546
5 8 Sandbagging Ain't Easy 22 13 22 8228 11681
6 1 BP Bowlers 22 13 22 6949 11446
7 5 McDonald Kessinger 22 13 22 7249 11056
8 13 Fortuna Tolari Weiland 20 15 20 8175 11592
9 7 Shorewood Kingpins 18 17 18 7975 11557

10 14 Balls O Fire 18 17 18 6850 11314
11 4 Ball Busters 17 18 17 6024 11256
12 15 Split Happens 16 19 16 6271 11491
13 19 Portnoy Cortese Metz 16 19 16 6631 10624
14 11 Rosinski Jance Whitten 14 21 14 6541 11557
15 9 Knox Chmielewski 14 21 14 6407 11354
16 6 Kappas Sayers 13 22 13 6269 11234
17 2 Smith/LeSage 11 24 11 5072 8969
18 20 Bowling Stones 9 26 9 7095 11013
19 16 Unbelievabowls 9 26 9 7380 10728
20 17 Lindlow Kovats 3 32 3 4068 6699

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series

Men 255 Gene Guernsey 644 Mark Jurek 288 Gene Guernsey 742 Gene Guernsey
242 Mark Jurek 643 Gene Guernsey 251 Phil Skelton 668 Phil Skelton

Women 185 Rocky Guernsey 473 Rocky Guernsey 247 Rocky Guernsey 659 Rocky Guernsey
156 Mary McDonald 430 Mary McDonald 237 Shonda Skelton 656 Sandy Lukas

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

641 Shut Up and Roll 1758 Fortuna Tolari Weiland 885 Portnoy Cortese Metz 2579 Split Happens
Handicap Series Scratch Series Handicap Game Scratch Game

Men 742 Gene Guernsey 562 Jeremy Trimble 280 Derrick Gilliam 214 Dave Poteete
280 Brandon Cortese

Women 742 Rocky Guernsey 461 Mary McDonald 259 Megan Pontnoy 170 Lindsey Burns
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Team Rosters
ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms

1 - BP Bowlers
113 Jeff McDonald 127 65 1910 15
112 Janell McDonald 115 76 1726 15
115 Dave Snemis 120 72 1814 15
114 Brighitte Snemis 99 90 1499 15

2 - Smith/LeSage
67 Jim Smith 136 57 1641 12
68 Joanna Smith 90 99 810 9
69 Ed LeSage 113 78 681 6
73 Kerry LeSage 96 93 577 6

3 - Living on a Spare
80 Nathan Liddick 122 70 1474 12
97 Amber Liddick 123 69 1854 15
98 Phil Skelton 149 45 2236 15

107 Shonda Skelton 110 81 1664 15

4 - Ball Busters
108 Kayln O'Brien 103 87 1551 15
137 Ashle Kohler 81 107 1225 15
138 Stephanie Guernsey 111 80 1679 15
139 Chrissy Gaboyan 104 86 1569 15

5 - McDonald Kessinger
93 Doug McDonald 168 28 2020 12
94 Mary McDonald 147 47 1767 12
91 Bret Kessinger 117 74 1405 12
92 Mary Kessinger 74 113 899 12

6 - Kappas Sayers
140 Chris Sayers 114 77 1721 15
141 Kristine Sayers 94 95 846 9
142 Bill Kappas 120 72 1440 12
143 Wendy Kappas 92 97 1113 12

7 - Shorewood Kingpins
21 Jim Woods 125 67 1888 15
22 Tony Michichi 128 64 1541 12
23 Paul Peters 144 50 2174 15
24 Derrick Gilliam 134 59 1619 12

8 - Sandbagging Ain't Easy
8 Jeremy Trimble 175 22 2636 15
7 Whitney Trimble 133 60 1200 9

144 Mark Adams 134 59 2021 15
145 Kristine Adams 114 77 1375 12

9 - Knox Chmielewski
121 Steve Knox 116 75 1747 15
120 Cristina Knox 93 96 1396 15

35 Kristin Chmielewski 109 81 1641 15
36 Thomas Chmielewski 108 82 1623 15

10 - The Alley Cats
11 Tom Hasier 143 51 2150 15
12 Barb Hasier 84 104 1011 12
31 Tony Volini 109 81 1642 15
32 Elizabeth Volini 99 90 893 9

11 - Rosinski Jance Whitten
10 Robert Rosinski 122 70 1838 15

9 Patricia Rosinski 108 82 1632 15
95 Marcy Jance 95 94 1425 15
96 Donna Whitten 109 81 1646 15

12 - Lukas Qualizza
105 Bryan Lukas 107 83 1609 15

74 Sandy Lukas 89 99 1342 15
110 Greg Qualizza 116 75 1743 15
109 Karen Qualizza 86 102 1296 15

13 - Fortuna Tolari Weiland
5 Frank Fortuna 135 58 2031 15

89 Geno Tolari 131 62 1974 15
60 Corey Weiland 160 36 1926 12
59 Sarah Weiland 127 65 1914 15

14 - Balls O Fire
62 Donny Rossetti 133 60 1997 15

124 Bob Magnetti 105 85 1585 15
123 Bob Kallen 112 79 1352 12
147 Bill Pendleton 106 84 1604 15

15 - Split Happens
81 Dustin Mathews 119 72 1428 12
82 Amy Mathews 99 90 1190 12

122 Mike Peterson 114 77 1376 12
83 Meredith Voller 97 92 1173 12

16 - Unbelievabowls
49 Dave Poteete 154 41 1851 12
50 Carol Poteete 119 72 1787 15

129 D J Donahue 104 86 625 6
130 Sally Donahue 97 92 586 6

17 - Lindlow Kovats
29 Rick Lindlow 126 66 1142 9
30 Deanna Lindlow 96 93 866 9

148 Joe Kovats 120 72 1084 9
149 Sarah Kovats 108 82 976 9

18 - Shut Up and Roll
41 Gene Guernsey 173 24 2603 15
42 Rocky Guernsey 136 57 2045 15

116 Travis Haldeman 127 65 1912 15
117 Joanne Haldeman 108 82 1630 15

19 - Portnoy Cortese Metz
39 Megan Pontnoy 116 75 1746 15
40 Brandon Cortese 129 63 1946 15
47 Amanda Metz 115 76 1381 12
48 Henry Montemayor 129 63 1558 12

20 - Bowling Stones
63 Eric Burns 121 71 1827 15
64 Lindsey Burns 110 81 1659 15
65 Cody Roberts 125 67 1884 15
66 Lindsay Gramlich 115 76 1725 15
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Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

145 Kristine Adams 1375 12 114 77
144 Mark Adams 2021 15 134 59
118 Melissa Andress 0 0 0 0
150 Veronica B 387 3 129 63

3 Leonard Baccino 0 0 0 0
16 Christen Ball 0 0 0 0

134 Tyreese Buck 0 0 0 0
63 Eric Burns 1827 15 121 71
64 Lindsey Burns 1659 15 110 81
87 Katie Buzanowski 0 0 0 0
88 Ryan Buzanowski 0 0 0 0
35 Kristin Chmielewski 1641 15 109 81
36 Thomas Chmielewski 1623 15 108 82
40 Brandon Cortese 1946 15 129 63

129 D J Donahue 625 6 104 86
130 Sally Donahue 586 6 97 92
135 Ryan Florek 0 0 0 0

6 Amy Fortuna 0 0 0 0
5 Frank Fortuna 2031 15 135 58

139 Chrissy Gaboyan 1569 15 104 86
24 Derrick Gilliam 1619 12 134 59
55 Lexi Grabill 0 0 0 0
66 Lindsay Gramlich 1725 15 115 76
41 Gene Guernsey 2603 15 173 24
42 Rocky Guernsey 2045 15 136 57

138 Stephanie Guernsey 1679 15 111 80
117 Joanne Haldeman 1630 15 108 82
116 Travis Haldeman 1912 15 127 65

84 Christin Hannon 0 0 0 0
12 Barb Hasier 1011 12 84 104
11 Tom Hasier 2150 15 143 51

136 Matt Herbert 0 0 0 0
85 Kathy Hobbs 0 0 0 0
99 Jenni Holm 0 0 0 0

100 Jim Holm 0 0 0 0
95 Marcy Jance 1425 15 95 94
46 Ashley Johnson 0 0 0 0
45 Matt Johnson 0 0 0 0

102 Cilestia Jurek 309 3 103 87
101 Mark Jurek 644 3 214 0
103 Tom Jurek 0 0 0 0
123 Bob Kallen 1352 12 112 79
142 Bill Kappas 1440 12 120 72
143 Wendy Kappas 1113 12 92 97

91 Bret Kessinger 1405 12 117 74
92 Mary Kessinger 899 12 74 113

120 Cristina Knox 1396 15 93 96
121 Steve Knox 1747 15 116 75
137 Ashle Kohler 1225 15 81 107
148 Joe Kovats 1084 9 120 72
149 Sarah Kovats 976 9 108 82

43 Mary Kay Kuntz 0 0 0 0
44 Neil Kuntz 0 0 0 0
57 Angelica Lahart 0 0 0 0
90 Howie Landry 0 0 0 0
69 Ed LeSage 681 6 113 78
73 Kerry LeSage 577 6 96 93
97 Amber Liddick 1854 15 123 69
80 Nathan Liddick 1474 12 122 70
30 Deanna Lindlow 866 9 96 93
29 Rick Lindlow 1142 9 126 66

105 Bryan Lukas 1609 15 107 83
74 Sandy Lukas 1342 15 89 99

124 Bob Magnetti 1585 15 105 85

128 Jean Mahone 0 0 0 0
127 Lawrence Mahone 0 0 0 0

79 Nicole Malone 0 0 0 0
78 Tino Malone 0 0 0 0

104 Kristin Marlow 0 0 0 0
82 Amy Mathews 1190 12 99 90
81 Dustin Mathews 1428 12 119 72
93 Doug McDonald 2020 12 168 28

112 Janell McDonald 1726 15 115 76
113 Jeff McDonald 1910 15 127 65

94 Mary McDonald 1767 12 147 47
47 Amanda Metz 1381 12 115 76
15 Erin Micciche 0 0 0 0
22 Tony Michichi 1541 12 128 64
25 Chris Miller 0 0 0 0
26 Kristine Miller 0 0 0 0
48 Henry Montemayor 1558 12 129 63

119 Andrew Murphy 0 0 0 0
108 Kayln O'Brien 1551 15 103 87

71 Heather Owens 0 0 0 0
106 Troy Owens 0 0 0 0
147 Bill Pendleton 1604 15 106 84

1 Jim Perz 0 0 0 0
131 Joey Perz 0 0 0 0

14 Alyssa Peters 0 0 0 0
23 Paul Peters 2174 15 144 50

122 Mike Peterson 1376 12 114 77
39 Megan Pontnoy 1746 15 116 75
50 Carol Poteete 1787 15 119 72
49 Dave Poteete 1851 12 154 41

110 Greg Qualizza 1743 15 116 75
109 Karen Qualizza 1296 15 86 102

18 Athena Raich 0 0 0 0
17 Sam Raich 0 0 0 0
72 Clark Richter 0 0 0 0
51 Michelle Richter 0 0 0 0
52 Scott Richter 0 0 0 0
65 Cody Roberts 1884 15 125 67

9 Patricia Rosinski 1632 15 108 82
10 Robert Rosinski 1838 15 122 70
62 Donny Rossetti 1997 15 133 60
61 Taylor Rossetti 0 0 0 0
19 Michelle Ruane 0 0 0 0
20 Mike Ruane 0 0 0 0

125 Lori Runnion 0 0 0 0
126 Pat Runnion 0 0 0 0
132 Donna Ruokonen 0 0 0 0
133 John Ruokonen 0 0 0 0

4 John Sabol 0 0 0 0
111 Julie Salesman 0 0 0 0
140 Chris Sayers 1721 15 114 77
141 Kristine Sayers 846 9 94 95

98 Phil Skelton 2236 15 149 45
107 Shonda Skelton 1664 15 110 81

67 Jim Smith 1641 12 136 57
68 Joanna Smith 810 9 90 99

114 Brighitte Snemis 1499 15 99 90
115 Dave Snemis 1814 15 120 72

54 Debbie Stanford 0 0 0 0
53 Pat Stanford 0 0 0 0
58 Justin Tobias 0 0 0 0
89 Geno Tolari 1974 15 131 62

8 Jeremy Trimble 2636 15 175 22
7 Whitney Trimble 1200 9 133 60
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ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
56 Devin Unger 0 0 0 0
75 Olga Vicari 0 0 0 0
76 Tom Vicari 0 0 0 0
32 Elizabeth Volini 893 9 99 90
31 Tony Volini 1642 15 109 81
83 Meredith Voller 1173 12 97 92
70 Tim W 0 0 0 0
60 Corey Weiland 1926 12 160 36
59 Sarah Weiland 1914 15 127 65

77 Amber Welch 0 0 0 0
96 Donna Whitten 1646 15 109 81
86 Tim Wierschke 0 0 0 0
21 Jim Woods 1888 15 125 67
13 Tasha Woods 0 0 0 0
28 John Yanek 0 0 0 0
27 Michelle Yanek 0 0 0 0

2 Ron Young 0 0 0 0
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